EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE — QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: CSIRO
Output Group: - CSIRO

DEST Question No. E549_04

Senator Carr asked on 5 November 2003.

Question:

a) Inthese calculations, how much external earnings for Flagships have been assumed?

b) Please provide a table detailing the precise amounts of private investment that you have calculated will be earned by each Flagship, for each year covered by the “Target financial scenario”™?

Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

Budget targets — Flagships External Revenue

a) We have assumed that Flagships will generate approximately $74m of the total external revenue forecast by 2006/07.

b) CSIRO’s forward projections over the strategic planning period do not break down external revenue for Flagships between private investment and other sources of external investment, ie. RDCs, Universities, State Governments.

